
L 

I 

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP IGINAL 
A L I M I T E D  LIABIL ITY P A R T N E R S H I P  

I200 l g T H  STREET, N.W. 

SUITE 500 NEW YORK,  N Y  

TYSONS C O R N E R ,  VA 

C H I C A G O ,  1L 

S T A M F O R D ,  CT 

PARSIPPANY,  NJ 

BRUSSELS, BELGIUM 

H O N G  KONG 

AFFILIATE OFFICES 

BANGKOK,  THAILAND 

JAKARTA, I N D O N E S I A  

M U M B A I ,  INDIA  

TOKYO, J A P A N  

WASHINGTON,  D.C. 20036 
~ 

( 2 0 2 )  955-9600 

FACSl M I  LE 

( 2 0 2 )  955-9792 

www. kelleydrye com 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

D I R E C T  L INE (202) 887-1212  

E - M A I L  n l e v e r e l t @ k e l l e y d r y e  c o m  

April 23, 2004 

-_ 
./ . 

Re: KMC Telecom 111 LLC Tariff Amendment 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

please find an original and three (3) copies of KMC Telecom 111 LLC’s (“KMC 111”) revised 
Tariff No. 1. KMC 111’s tariff has been amended to include third party charges. 

Enclosed for filing with the Florida Public Service Commission (“Commission”), 

Also enclosed is a duplicate copy of this filing and a self-addressed, postage-paid 
envelope. Please date-stamp the duplicate upon receipt and retum it in the envelope provided. 
Please do not hesitate to contact me at (202) 887-1212 should you have any questions concerning 
this matter. 

RECEWD 81 FILED 

DCO 1 /LEVEN/? i 9439 1 7% CmP) 

Respect fully submitted, 



I 
' 

5. 
4 KMC Telecom III LLC 
Y 

FL P.S.C. TariffNo. 1 
5th Revised Sheet 2 

Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 2 

CHECK SHEET 

The Sheets 1 to 53 are effective as of the date shown. Revised pages as named below contain all changes 
from the original tariff that are in effect on the date thereof. 

SHEETREVISION 
1 lst Revised 
2 5th Revised 
3 Original 
4 1'' Revised * 
5 Original 
6 Original 
7 0 rigin a1 
8 Original 
9 1 st Revised 
10 Original 
11 1'' Revised 
12 Original 
13 Original 
14 Original 
15 Original 
14 Original 
17 Original 
18 Original 
19 0 ri ginal 
20 Original 
21. Original 
22 lst Revised* 
23 Original 
24 Original 
25 Original 

SHEET 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

REVISION 
Original 
Original 
Original 

SHEET REVISION 
51 Original 
52 Original 
53 Original 

Original 
Original 
Original pages. 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
lSt Revised 
lSt Revised 
1 St Revised 
Original 
lSt Revised 
0 rig inal 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1 st Revised 
1'' Revised 

* Indicates revised or new 

0 R 1 S! N A L 

Issued: April 26,2004 Effective: April 27,2004 

By: Mike Duke 
Director of Government Affairs 
KMC Telecom I11 LLC 
175 5 North Brown Road 
Lawrenceville, GA 30043 

DCOl/HENDH/196091.6 



9 

KMC Telecom I11 LLC 
I 

FL P.S.C. TariffNo . 1 
lSt Revised Sheet 4 

Cancels Original Sheet No . 4 

INDEX 
Title Page ......................................................................................................................................... 1 

..................................................................................................................................... Check Sheet 2 

Table of Contents ............................................................................................................................. 3 

................................................................................................................................................ Index 4 

Explanation of Symbols ................................................................................................................... 7 

.................................................................................................................................... Tariff Format 8 

Section 1 . Definitions ..................................................................................................................... 9 

2.1 

2.2 
2.3 

2.4 

2.5 
2.6 
2.7 

Section 2- Rules and Regulations .................................................................................................. 12 
Undertaking of the Company ............................................................................................. 12 

* .  2.1.1 Application ............................................................................................................. 12 

Shortage of Facilities ............................................................................................. 13 
Terms and Conditions ............................................................................................ 13 
Liability of the Company ....................................................................................... 15 
Provision of Equipment and Facilities .................................................................. -19 
Ownership of Facilities .......................................................................................... 19 

Prohibited Uses .................................................................................................................. 20 
Obligations of the Customer .............................................................................................. 21 

Customer Premises Provisions .............................................................................. 21 
Liability of the Customer ....................................................................................... 21 

Customer Equipment and Channels ................................................................................... 23 
Interconnection of Facilities ................................................................................... 23 

2.4.2 Inspections ............................................................................................................. 24 
Advance Payments ............................................................................................................. 25 
Customer Deposits ............................................................................................................. 25 
Payment Arrangements ...................................................................................................... 26 

Billing and Collection of Charges .......................................................................... 26 

2.1.2 Scope ...................................................................................................................... 13 
2,1.3 
2.1.4 
2.1.5 
2.1.6 
2.1.7 

2.3.1 
2.3.2 
2.3.3 

2.4.1 

Third Party Charges ............................................................................................... 22 

. . .  

2.7.1 
2.7.2 
2.7.3 

Payment for Service ............................................................................................... 26 

Discontinuance of Service for Cause ..................................................................... 28 

Issued: April 26. 2004 Effective: April 27. 2004 

By: Mike Duke 
Director of Government Affairs 
KMC Telecom In LLC 
1755 North Brown Road 
Lawrenceville. GA 30043 

DCOl/HENDH/l96091.6 



\ I 

KMC Telecom III LLC FL P.S.C. Tariff No. 1 
c 1'' Revised Sheet 22 

Cancels Original Sheet No. 22 

SECTION 2--RULES AND REGULATIONS (Cont'd) 

2.3 Obligations of the Customer (Cont'd) 

2.3.2 Liabilitv of the Customer (Cont'd) 

(C) The Customer shall not assert any claim against any other customer or user of the 
Company's services for damages resulting in whole or in part from or arising in 
connection with the furnishing of service under this Tariff including but not 
limited to mistakes, omissions, interruptions, delays, errors or other defects or 
misrepresentations, whether or not such other customer or user contributed in any 
way to the occurrence of the damages, unless such damages were caused solely 
by the negligent or intentional act or omission of the other customer or user and 
not by any act or omission of the Company. Nothing in this Tariff is intended 
either to limit or to expand Customer's right to assert any claims against third 
parties for damages of any nature other than those described in the preceding 
sent en ce . 

2.3.3 Third Party Chawes w> 
For the avoidance of doubt and notwithstanding any other provision in this Tariff or 
other customer service agreement or arrangement, including but not limited to Meet 
Point Billing arrangements, in addition to service charges imposed by KMC Telecom 
for the Service, the Customer shall be responsible for and reimburse KMC for any and 
all charges, fees, assessments of any kind or nature, including but not limited to 
interstate and intrastate switched access charges, imposed by any third party 
(collectively "Third Party Charges") upon KMC Telecom relating to usage incurred by 
the Customer in connection with the Services. The Customer hereby indemnifies 
KMC Telecom for all Third Party Charges and agrees to defend and hold KMC 
Telecom harmless for all damages, losses, claims or judgments arising out any Third 
Party Charges. 

(N) 

Issued: April 26,2004 Effective: April 27, 2004 

By: Mike Duke 
Director of Government Affairs 
KMC Telecom 111 LLC 
1755 North Brown Road 
Lawrenceville, GA 30043 

DCOl/HENDH/l96091.6 


