KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

ORIGINAL

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

1200 19TH STREET, N.W.

SUITE 500

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

(202) 955-9600

FACSIMILE (202) 955-9792 www.kelleydrye.com

DIRECT LINE (202) 887-1212

E-MAIL nleverett@kelleydrye.com

BRUSSELS, BELGIUM

NEW YORK, NY

TYSONS CORNER, VA

CHICAGO, IL

STAMFORD, CT

PARSIPPANY, NJ

HONG KONG

AFFILIATE OFFICES BANGKOK, THAILAND JAKARTA, INDONESIA MUMBAI, INDIA TOKYO, JAPAN

April 23, 2004

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re:

KMC Telecom III LLC Tariff Amendment

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed for filing with the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission"), please find an original and three (3) copies of KMC Telecom III LLC's ("KMC III") revised Tariff No. 1. KMC III's tariff has been amended to include third party charges.

Also enclosed is a duplicate copy of this filing and a self-addressed, postage-paid envelope. Please date-stamp the duplicate upon receipt and return it in the envelope provided. Please do not hesitate to contact me at (202) 887-1212 should you have any questions concerning this matter.

RECEIVED & FILED

FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

Respectfully submitted,

Nicholaus G.

Enclosures

OTH COVER Itr : COPIES

OPC MMS SEC

AUS CAF CMP

COM CIR

E/CR

GCL

DOCUMENT AL MOER-PATE

04854 APR 26 8

FPSC-COMMISSION OF CS

CHECK SHEET

The Sheets 1 to 53 are effective as of the date shown. Revised pages as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date thereof.

SHEETREVI	SION	SHEET	<u>REVISION</u>	SHEET	REVISION
1	1 st Revised	26	Original	51	Original
2	5th Revised	27	Original	52	Original
3	Original	28	Original	53	Original
4	1st Revised *	29	Original		
5	Original	30	Original	* Indicates	s revised or new
6	Original	31	Original	pages.	
7	Original	32	Original		
8	Original	33	Original		
9	1st Revised	34	Original		
10	Original	35	Original		
11	1st Revised	36	Original		
12	Original	37	Original		
13	Original	38	Original		
14	Original	39	Original		
15	Original	40	1 st Revised		
16	Original	41	1st Revised		
17	Original	42	1 st Revised		
18	Original	43	Original		
19	Original	44	1 st Revised		
20	Original	45	Original		
21	Original	46	Original		
22	1 st Revised*	47	Original		
23	Original	48	Original		
24	Original	49	1 st Revised		
25	Original	50	1 st Revised		

ORIGINAL

Issued: April 26, 2004 Effective: April 27, 2004

By:

Mike Duke

Director of Government Affairs

KMC Telecom III LLC 1755 North Brown Road Lawrenceville, GA 30043

INDEX

Title I	Page		1
Check	Sheet .		2
Table	of Cont	tents	3
Index			4
Expla	nation c	of Symbols	7
Tariff	Format	t	8
Section	on 1 - D	efinitions	9
Section	on 2- Ru	ıles and Regulations	12
2.1	Under	rtaking of the Company	12
	2.1.1	Application	12
	2.1.2	Scope	13
	2.1.3	Shortage of Facilities	13
	2.1.4	Terms and Conditions	
	2.1.5	Liability of the Company	
	2.1.6	Provision of Equipment and Facilities	19
	2.1.7	Ownership of Facilities	19
2.2	Prohil	bited Uses	
2.3	Oblig	ations of the Customer	21
_,,	2.3.1	Customer Premises Provisions	21
	2.3.2	Liability of the Customer	
	2.3.3	Third Party Charges	22
2.4		omer Equipment and Channels	23
	2.4.1	Interconnection of Facilities	23
	2.4.2		24
2.5		nce Payments	25
2.6	Custo	omer Deposits	25
2.7		ent Arrangements	
	2.7.1	Payment for Service	26
	2.7.2	· ·	
	2.7.3	The state of the s	28

Issued: April 26, 2004

Effective: April 27, 2004

By:

Mike Duke

Director of Government Affairs

KMC Telecom III LLC

1755 North Brown Road

Lawrenceville, GA 30043

SECTION 2--RULES AND REGULATIONS (Cont'd)

2.3 Obligations of the Customer (Cont'd)

2.3.2 Liability of the Customer (Cont'd)

(C) The Customer shall not assert any claim against any other customer or user of the Company's services for damages resulting in whole or in part from or arising in connection with the furnishing of service under this Tariff including but not limited to mistakes, omissions, interruptions, delays, errors or other defects or misrepresentations, whether or not such other customer or user contributed in any way to the occurrence of the damages, unless such damages were caused solely by the negligent or intentional act or omission of the other customer or user and not by any act or omission of the Company. Nothing in this Tariff is intended either to limit or to expand Customer's right to assert any claims against third parties for damages of any nature other than those described in the preceding sentence.

2.3.3 Third Party Charges

For the avoidance of doubt and notwithstanding any other provision in this Tariff or other customer service agreement or arrangement, including but not limited to Meet Point Billing arrangements, in addition to service charges imposed by KMC Telecom for the Service, the Customer shall be responsible for and reimburse KMC for any and all charges, fees, assessments of any kind or nature, including but not limited to interstate and intrastate switched access charges, imposed by any third party (collectively "Third Party Charges") upon KMC Telecom relating to usage incurred by the Customer in connection with the Services. The Customer hereby indemnifies KMC Telecom for all Third Party Charges and agrees to defend and hold KMC Telecom harmless for all damages, losses, claims or judgments arising out any Third Party Charges.

(N)

Effective: April 27, 2004

(N)

Issued: April 26, 2004

By: Mike Duke

Director of Government Affairs

KMC Telecom III LLC 1755 North Brown Road Lawrenceville, GA 30043